

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.04.30
19:51:05 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5640 OF 2024**

Shri Tilok G. Lalwani and Anr. Petitioners.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Mr. Gourav Shahane, Advocates for the
Petitioners.

Mrs. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 30th APRIL, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for
Respondents is granted time to take instructions as to the reason for
non-issuance of challans to the Petitioners.

2] Stand over to 25th June, 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]