

PH. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5640 OF 2024

Tilok G. Lalwani and anr.

.... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.... Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani a/w. Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w. Ms. Reena Salunkhe, AGP
for the Respondent – State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard arguments.
2. Judgment reserved.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.01
18:22:37 +0530